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315 CHAPTER 260

No. 893, A.] [Published August 7, 1959.
CHAPTER 260

AN ACT to create 71.14 (11), 76.28 (9) and 139.281 of the statutes,
relating to shared taxes held in escrow for the Menominee Indian
reservation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 71.14 (11) of the statutes is created to read:

71.14 (11) The normal income tax of corporations and individuals
distributable in accordance with this section to the territory known as
the Menominee Indian reservation and held in escrow with the state
treasurer shall be paid over to the treasurer of Menominee county within
30 days after termination of federal supervision of the Menominee Indian
reservation.

SECTION 2. 76.28 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

76.28 (9) The taxes levied under this chapter and distributable in
accordance with this section to the territory known as the Menominee
Indian reservation and held in escrow with the state treasurer shall be
paid over to the treasurer of Menominee county within 30 days after
termination of federal supervision of the Menominee Indian reservation.

SECTION 3. 139.281 of the statutes is created to read:

139.281 PAYMENT OF MONEY HELD IN ESCROW FOR MEN-
OMINEE INDIAN RESERVATION. The tax on intoxicating liquors
distributable under s. 189.28 to the territory known as the Menominee
Indian reservation and held in escrow with the state treasurer shall be
paid over to the treasurer of Menominee county within 30 days after
termination of federal supervision of the Menominee Indian reservation.

Approved July 80, 1959.
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